## Hennepin County, Minnesota

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 24-0057 **Version**: 1

Type: Immediate Approvals Status: Approved

File created: 1/17/2024 In control: Board of Hennepin County Commissioners

On agenda: 1/23/2024 Final action: 1/23/2024

Title: Use of Hennepin County Government Center skyway level and bridge floors 5, 8, and 20 for a

Valentine's Day marriage ceremony event to be held on Wednesday, February 14, 2024

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/23/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	adopt	Pass